Form **PTO-1594** (Rev 6-12) \
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)



TRADEMARKS (

12/12/2019



ERCE Office

103681026

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Yes

,	Additional names, addresses, or sitizenship attached?		
ETG Commodities Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 327 Bay Street Suite 1800		
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Toronto		
X Corporation- State: Ontario	State: Ontario		
Other	Country: Canada Zip:M5H 2W9		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Canadian	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) November 26, 2019	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
	Other_Bank Citizenship Canadian		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	5175349, 5494936		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maria Tsetsos at Norton Rose Fulbright Canada	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: 222 Bay Street, Suite 3000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00		
Internal Address. 222 Bay Galos, Galo Good	7. Total fee (37 Of 1(2.0(b)(0) & 3.41)		
Street Address: 222 Bay Street, Suite 3000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information:		
State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1E7	· ·		
Phone Number: 416.216.4092			
Docket Number: 1001086809	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: maria.tsetsos@nortonrosefulbright.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	December 5, 2019		
Signature	Date		
Maria Tsetsos	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Application/Trademark Number	
NATURZ TASTE THE BEST	5175349	
NATURZ	5494936	

RELEASE OF SECURITY IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Date: Nov. 26th , 2019

WHEREAS reference is hereby made to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the Agreement) dated as of October 27, 2016 made by ETG Commodities Inc. (the Corporation) in favour of Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as agent for the Secured Parties (the Agent). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- 1. Fully and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges, and reassigns to the Corporation, any and all liens, security interest, right, title and interest of the Agent in, to and under the intellectual property listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests that this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property be recorded at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and any similar or equivalent office in any other jurisdiction.
- 3. This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property may be delivered by facsimile, PDF or other means of electronic transmission.

[signature page follows]

Error! Unknown document property name.

DATED as of the date first written above.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, AS AGENT

Ву:

Name: Title: Matthew Van Gelder Authorized Signatory

> Brian Chisholm Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A

Intellectual Property

A. CIPO

	Secured Party(ies)	Owner	Trademark	Application/Reg No.
1	1 Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as agent Inc.		NATURZ	TMA969811 App. No. 1770973
		ETG Commodities Inc.	ETG COMMODITIES LOGO WITH INTERLOCKING LEFT AND RIGHT ARROWS	TMA969557 App. No. 1770974
		ETG Commodities Inc.	NATURZ LOGO WITH CREST, FLOWER/LEAVES, AND IVY PATTERN	TMA939029 App. No. 1689310

B. USPTO

	Secured Party(ies)	Owner	Trademark	Application/Reg No.
1	CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE	ETG Commodities Inc.	NATURZ TASTE THE BEST	Reg. No. 5175349
		ETG Commodities Inc.	NATURZ	Reg. No. 5494936

December 4, 2019



Sent By Courier

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT

Barristers & Solicitors / Patent & Trade-mark Agents

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 222 Bay Street, Suite 3000, P.O. Box 53 Toronto, Ontario M5K 1E7 Canada

F: +1 416.216.3930 nortonrosefulbright.com

Maria Tsetsos +1 416.216.4092 maria.tsetsos@nortonrosefulbright.com

Your reference

Our reference 1001086809

Dear Sir/Madam:

ETG COMMODITIES INC. - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Pursuant to the enclosed Release of Security in Intellectual Property dated November 26, 2019, Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, releases its security interest in the American Trademarks owned by ETG Commodities Inc. listed on Schedule "A" attached thereto.

We enclose the Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks together with a cheque in the amount of \$65.00 made to the order of the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the requisite filing fees.

Please attend to the aforementioned release and provide us with confirmation of same at your earliest convenience.

Should you have any questions with respect to the foregoing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Maria Tsetsos Law Clerk

νειν truly

MT/rr

CAN_DMS: \130814831\1

REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0161



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Document Code:WFEE

User: 67379

Sale Accounting Date: 12/12/2019

Sale Item Reference Number

5175349

Effective Date 12/06/2019

Document Number

12019BBG29268066

12019BBG29268066

Fee Code

8521

8522

Fee Code Description

RECORDING TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT PER DOC

FOR SECOND & SUBSEQUENT

Amount Paid \$40.00

\$25.00

Check

Payment Method

MARKS SAME DOC

Check

TRADEMARK REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 12/06/2019